
Date: December 21, 2022 

To, 

The Manager 

NSE Limited 

Exchange Plaza, Plot Nci: C/1, GQBlock, 

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Sandra (E), 

Mumbai - 400051 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

To, 

The Manager 

BSE Limited-

P, J. Towers, Dalal Street 
r 

Mumbai - 400001 

Sub·ect: Disclosure ursuantto Re ulation 10 6 ofSEBI Substantial Ac uisition of Shares 

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure u'~der R~guiation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial 

Acquisition of Share's and Takeove.-rs) Regulati6ns, 201 f with te;peot to inheritance of 

. 14, 10,00,000 Equity 'Shares of' face· value of INR 2t- 'ea'ch representing 43.50% of the paid-up 

equity share capital of Anant Raj Limited on December 19, 2022i pursuant to succession, in 

accordance with the provision of Regulation 10( 1 )(g) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. 

You are requested to take the same in your records. 

For and on behalf of Acquirers 

Ashim Sarin 

Authorized Signatory 

I\ 



1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) 

Report to Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in·reliance upon exemption 

provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 

Regulations, 2011 

Name of the Target Company (TC) Anant Raj Limited 

Name of the Acquirer -- Mr. Ashim Sarin 

- Mr. Anish Sarin jointly with Ms. Radhika Sarin 

- Mr. Aashman Sarin 

(Hereinafter collectively referred to as 'Acquirers') 

- Mr. Amit Sarin 

- Mr. Aman Sarin 

- Mr. Pankaj Nakra 

- Mr. Nutan Nakra 

- Mr. Raghunath Rai Gandhi 

- Ms. Arvinda Gandhi 

- Mr. Anil Sarin 

- Ms. Sharda Sarin 
~ 

- Mr. Amar Sarin 

- Ms. Saloni Sarin 

- Ms. Sunaini Sarin I 

- Mr. Heera Lal Bhasin 
1 

- Ashok Sarin (HUF) o\ 

i 
I 

- Anil Sarin (HUF) 

- Rajkumari (HUF) ... 

- Anekvarna Estate LLP '. 
\ 

(Hereinafter collectively ref~rred t' t> as 'PAC's') 

Name of the stock exchange where shares of SSE Limited ('BSE') 
c I 

the TC are listed National Stock Exchange o~ ln~ia Limited ('NSE') 

Details of the transaction including rationale, The transaction is pursuant to tHe nheritance of shares 

if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. 
. I .· .· 

of the Target Company by the ~cquirers. 

Relevant regulation under which the acquirer Clause (g) of sub-regulation. (1) ;of Regulation 10 of the 
. 1 

is exempted from making open offer. SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 



6. Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition No, the disclosure of proposed transaction was not 

was required to be made under regulation 10 required to be made under Regulation 10 (5) of SEBI 

(5) and if so, (SAST) Regulations, 2011 

- Whether disclosure was made and 

whether it was made within the timeline 

specified under the regulations. 

- Date of filing with the stock exchange. 

7. Details of acquisition Disclosures required to Whether the 

be made under disclosures under 

Regulation 10(5) Regulation 10(5) are 

actually made 

a. Name of the transferor I seller Not Applicable Not Applicable 

b. Date of acquisition Not Applicable Not Applicable 

C. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect Not Applicable Not Applicable 
' 

of the acquisitions from each person ' 

mentioned in 7(a) above 

d. Total shares proposed to be acquired I Not Applicable Not Applicable 

actually acquired as a % of diluted share 

capital of TC 

e. Price at which shares are proposed to be Not Applicable Not Applicable 

acquired / actually acquired 

8. Shareholding details Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction 

No. of % w.r.t. to No. of I % w.r.t. 

shares held total shares held to total 

share share 

capital of capital of 

TC* TC* 

Acquirer/Transferee 

Acquirers 

Mr. Ashim Sarin 55,000 0.02 4, 70,55,000 14.52 

Mr. Anish Sarin jointly with Ms. Radhika Sarin 0 0.00 4,70,00,000 14.50 

Mr. Aashman Sarin 0 0.00 4, 70,00,000 14.50 

PAC's 

Mr. Amit Sarin 55,000 0.02 55,000 0.02 

Mr. Aman Sarin 55,000 0.02 55,000 0.02 



'l 

Mr. Pankaj Nakra 

Mr. Nutan Nakra 

Mr. Raghunath Rai Gandhi 

Ms. Arvinda Gandhi 

Mr. Anil Sarin 

Ms. Sharda Sarin 

Mr. Amar Sarin 

Ms. Saloni Sarin 

Ms. Sunaini Sarin 

Mr. Heera Lal Bhasin 

Ashok Sarin (HUF) 

Anil Sarin (HUF) 

Rajkumar (HUF) 

Anekvarna Estate LLP 

Total (A) 

Seller/Transferor 

Ms. Roma Sarin 

TOTAL (8) 

TOTAL (A+B) 

For and on behalf of Acquirers 

Ashim Sari 

Authorised Signatory 

Date: December 21, 2022 

Place: New Delhi 

87,880 

77,000 

3,500 

3,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1,45,00,000 

1,48,36,380 

18,94,43,513 

18,94,43,513 

20,42, 79,893 

0.03 87,880 0.03 

0.02 77,000 0.02 

0.00 3,500 0.00 

0.00 3,000 0.00 

0.00 0 0.00 

0.00 0 0.00 

0.00 0 0.00 

0.00 0 0.00 

0.00 0 0.00 

0.00 0 0.00 

0.00 0 0.00 

0.00 0 0.00 

0.00 0 0.00 

4.47 1,45,00,000 4.47 

4.58 15,58,36,380 48.08 

58.45 4,84,43,513 14.95 

58.45 4,84,43,513 14.95 

63.03 20,42, 79,893 63.03 


