Date: December 21, 2022

To,

The Manager

NSE Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051

To,

The Manager

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to inheritance of 14,10,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of INR 2/- each representing 43.50% of the paid-up equity share capital of Anant Raj Limited on December 19, 2022, pursuant to succession, in accordance with the provision of Regulation 10(1)(g) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take the same in your records.

For and on behalf of Acquirers

Ashim Sarin

Authorized Signatory

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6)

Report to Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Anant Raj Limited		
2.	Name of the Acquirer	- Mr. Ashim Sarin		
	,	Mr. Anish Sarin jointly with Ms. Radhika Sarin		
		– Mr. Aashman Sarin		
		(Hereinafter collectively referred to as 'Acquirers')		
		– Mr. Amit Sarin		
		– Mr. Aman Sarin		
		– Mr. Pankaj Nakra		
		– Mr. Nutan Nakra		
		– Mr. Raghunath Rai Gandhi		
		– Ms. Arvinda Gandhi		
		– Mr. Anil Sarin		
		– Ms. Sharda Sarin		
		- Mr. Amar Sarin		
!		– Ms. Saloni Sarin		
		– Ms. Sunaini Sarin		
		– Mr. Heera Lal Bhasin		
		– Ashok Sarin (HUF)		
		– Anil Sarin (HUF)		
		– Rajkumari (HUF)		
		Anekvarna Estate LLP		
		(Hereinafter collectively referred to as 'PAC's')		
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of	BSE Limited ('BSE')		
	the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE')		
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale,	The transaction is pursuant to the inheritance of shares		
	if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	of the Target Company by the acquirers.		
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer	Clause (g) of sub-regulation (1) of Regulation 10 of the		
	is exempted from making open offer.	SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011		

6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition	No, the discl	osure of pro	oosed transacti	on was not	
	was required to be made under regulation 10		required to be made under Regulation 10 (5) of SEBI			
	(5) and if so,	(SAST) Regulations, 2011				
	- Whether disclosure was made and					
	whether it was made within the timeline			,		
	specified under the regulations.		*			
	Date of filing with the stock exchange.		:			
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures	required to	Whethe	er the	
		be made under Regulation 10(5)		disclosures under Regulation 10(5) are		
				actually made		
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
	b. Date of acquisition	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
	of the acquisitions from each person			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	mentioned in 7(a) above					
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired /	Not Applicable Not Applicable		Not Applicable Not Applicable		
	actually acquired as a % of diluted share					
	capital of TC					
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be					
	acquired / actually acquired					
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
		No. of	% w.r.t. to	No. of	% w.r.t.	
		shares held	total	shares held	to total	
-			share		share capital of	
		٤.	capital of TC*		TC*	
			10			
	Acquirer/Transferee	·	1			
	Acquirers	55,000	0.02	4,70,55,000	14.52	
	Mr. Ashim Sarin	0	0.00	4,70,00,000	14.50	
	Mr. Anish Sarin jointly with Ms. Radhika Sarin	0	0.00	4,70,00,000	14.50	
	Mr. Aashman Sarin		3.33	-q y - - y - -		
	PAC's Mr. Amit Sarin	55,000	0.02	55,000	0.02	
	Mr. Amit Sann Mr. Aman Sarin	55,000	0.02	55,000	0.02	
1	IVIII. AIII all Sallii					

A)

Mr. Pankaj Nakra	87,880	0.03	87,880	0.03		
Mr. Nutan Nakra	77,000	0.02	77,000	0.02		
Mr. Raghunath Rai Gandhi	3,500	0.00	3,500	0.00		
Ms. Arvinda Gandhi	3,000	0.00	3,000	0.00		
Mr. Anil Sarin	0	0.00	0	0.00		
Ms. Sharda Sarin	0	0.00	0	0.00		
Mr. Amar Sarin	0	0.00	0	0.00		
Ms. Saloni Sarin	0	0.00	0	0.00		
Ms. Sunaini Sarin	0	0.00	0	0.00		
Mr. Heera Lal Bhasin	0	0.00	0	0.00		
Ashok Sarin (HUF)	0	0.00	0	0.00		
Anil Sarin (HUF)	0	0.00	0	0.00		
Rajkumar (HUF)	0	0.00	0	0.00		
Anekvarna Estate LLP	1,45,00,000	4.47	1,45,00,000	4.47		
Total (A)	1,48,36,380	4.58	15,58,36,380	48.08		
Seller/Transferor						
Ms. Roma Sarin	18,94,43,513	58.45	4,84,43,513	14.95		
TOTAL (B)	18,94,43,513	58.45	4,84,43,513	14.95		
TOTAL (A+B)	20,42,79,893	63.03	20,42,79,893	63.03		

For and on behalf of Acquirers

Ashim Sarih

Authorised Signatory

Date: December 21, 2022

Place: New Delhi